			. ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 100782		ghe benc	inal documents or o	opy thereo
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and	address of	receiving party(le	s)
THOMAS P HUDAK	Name:	ARLYN	I JOHNSON	- promise state
	Internal Ad	ldress:		·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? CI Yee S No .	Marie annual de la companya del companya del companya de la compan	record further the state of the	M.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	. difference estimated discovered	······································		
© Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Add	ress: 141	GO-FEMASB	6+7- Di
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	 			Miller and the seal of the second construction of the seal of the
□ Other	City: 1/41	<u>(Pri</u>	State:FL	ZIP:_
Execution Date: <u>OCTOBER 27, 1991</u>	Additional na	me(s) & addre	uss(es) attached? D Y	es Œ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent			
		5	.443,532	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attended to the control of		5	.443,632	
	sched? Ci Yes (9 N	lo .	443,532.	involved:
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	sched? Ci Yee Ci N 6. Total numb	lo er of applica		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	sched? Ci Yee Ci N 6. Total numb	er of applica	ations and patents i	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ERECOPHER E FERNANDEZ ESC	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (er of applications of the second seco	ations and patents i	JAPY PE
Additional numbers attempts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KERTOPHER E FERNANDEZ ESC. Internal Address: FO. BOX 10565	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (er of applications of the second seco	ations and patents in the state of the state	JAPY PE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KERTOPHER E FERNANDEZ ESC. Internal Address: P.O. BOX 10565 TAMPA, FLORIDA 356 19-0565	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (: □ Enclose	er of applications of applicat	ations and patents in the state of the state	JAPY PE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KRETOPHER E FERNANDEZ ESC INTERNAL Address: F.O. BOX 10565 TAMPH, FLORIDH 356 PT-0565 Street Address: 307 SCUTH BULLEVARD	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (:	er of applications of applicat	ations and patents in the state of the state	EADY PA
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KRISTOPHER E FERNANDEZ ESQ INTERNAL Address: FO BOX 10565 TAMPA, FLORIDA 356 17 - 0565 Street Address: 307 SCUTH BULLEVARD SUITE D City: TAMPA State: FL ZIP: 33606	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (:	er of applications of applicat	ations and patents in the state of the state	EADY PA

MRD 4-27-98

05-12-1998



100708931

KRISTOPHER E. FERNANDEZ

Attorney at Law

Post Office Box 10563 Tampa, Florida 33679-0563 Telephone (813) 832-6340 307 South Boulevard, Sutte D Tampa, Florida 33606 Facsimile (813) 835-0403

April 24, 1998

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4 Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Registration of Assignment of Patent

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for registration is an Assignment of Patent Number 5,443,532, originally issued in the name of Thomas P. Hudak. Mr. Hudak is assigning his Patent to Mr. Arlyn Johnson effective as of October 27, 1997.

I also enclose my law firm check in the amount of \$40.00, in order to cover the cost of registering the Assignment of Patent.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Kristopher E. Fernandez

Enclosures cc: Mr. Johnson

05/12/1998 SSMITH 00000139 5443532

01 FC:581

40.00 OF

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS P. HUDAK, has obtained a Patent of the United States of America for an "Apparatus for Enhancing Sexual Intimacy", for which Patent Number 5,443,532, issued August 22, 1995 has been granted, and is therefore now the sole owner of said patent as by the record appears and of all the rights thereunder; and

WHEREAS, ARLYN JOHNSON, is desirous of acquiring the interest of THOMAS P. HUDAK in U.S. Patent Number 5,443,532;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THOMAS P. HUDAK, by these presents, does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto ARLYN JOHNSON, for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Number 5,443,532, for his own use and benefit, and for that of his successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by THOMAS P. HUDAK had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THOMAS P. HUDAK has hereunto set his hand and seal the date and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

(Print names under signatures)

Witness:

Name: Tolom, to Sitisting

THOMAS P. HUDAK

Witness: Jennifer J. Moughton
Name: Tennifer 1 Troughton

(ACKNOWLEDGMENT ON FOLLOWING PAGE)

PATENT REEL: 9342 FRAME: 0238

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 7 day of October 1997, by THOMAS P. HUDAK. Such person 1 is personally known to me or produced as identification. My Commission Expires:

THOMAS SABELLA, JR My Commission CC567803 Expires Jun. 26, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 9342 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 07/28/1998